ANDOUE

E\ndence Baséd Learning for

College and Career Readiness
THIRD EDITION™

~ ROB JENKINS
STACI JOHNSON

WORKBOOK




SIAND U]

Evidence-Based Learning for
College and Career Readmess

THIRD EDITION

WORKBOOK

ROB JENKINS
STACI JOHNSON

NATIONAL o
GEOGRAPHIC | <~ CENGAGE
LEARNING " Learning

Australia ¢ Brazil » Mexico « Singapore « United Kingdom « United States



SIAND OUT........

SERIES COMPONENTS
LEVEL BASIC
Student Book 9781305655201
Workbook 9781305655225
Online Workbook 9781305655393
Audio CDs 9781305655232
Lesson Planner 9781305655218
Classroom Presentation Tool 9781305655744
LEVEL 1
Student Book 9781305655409
Workbook 9781305655423
Online Workbook 9781305665101
Audio CDs 9781305655454
Lesson Planner 9781305655416
Classroom Presentation Tool 9781305655737
LEVEL 2
Student Book 9781305655478
Workbook 9781305655492
Online Workbook 9781305665118
Audio CDs 9781305655508
Lesson Planner 9781305655485
Classroom Presentation Tool 9781305655720
LEVEL 3
Student Book 9781305655522
Workbook 9781305655546
Online Workbook 9781305665125
Audio CDs 9781305655553
Lesson Planner 9781305655539
Classroom Presentation Tool 9781305655713
LEVEL 4
Student Book 9781305655591
Workbook 9781305655614
Online Workbook 9781305665132
Audio CDs 9781305655621
Lesson Planner 9781305655607
Classroom Presentation Tool 9781305655706
LEVEL 5
Student Book 9781305655645
Workbook 9781305655669
Online Workbook 9781305665149
Audio CDs 9781305655676
Lesson Planner 9781305655652
Classroom Presentation Tool 9781305655690
ALL LEVELS
DVD Program - Basic to Level 5 9781305655249

Exam View® and Audio Pack - Basic to Level 5 9781305664852






NATIONAL -
GEOGRAPHIC | »
LEARNING "

CENGAGE
Learning’

Stand Out Basic: Evidence-Based Learning

for College and Career Readiness,
Third Edition

Rob Jenkins and Staci Johnson
Workbook

Publisher: Sherrise Roehr

Executive Editor: Sarah Kenney
Development Editor: Lewis Thompson
Assistant Editor: Patricia Giunta

Director of Global Marketing: lan Martin
Executive Marketing Manager: Ben Rivera
Product Marketing Manager: Dalia Bravo

Media Researcher: Leila Hishmeh

Director of Content and Media Production:

Michael Burggren
Production Manager: Daisy Sosa

Senior Print Buyer: Mary Beth Hennebury

Cover and Interior Designer:
Brenda Carmichael

Composition: Lumina

Main Image: Portra Images/Getty Images

Bottom Images: (Left to Right) Jay B Sauceda/

Getty Images; Tripod/Getty Images; Dear
Blue/Getty Images; Portra Images/Getty
Images; Mark Edward Atkinson/Tracey Lee/
Getty Images; Hero Images/Getty Images;
Jade/Getty Images; Seth Joel/Getty Images;
LWA/Larry Williams/Getty Images; Dimitri
Otis/Getty Images

© 2016 National Geographic Learning, a part of Cengage Learning

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this work covered by the copyright herein
may be reproduced, transmitted, stored or used in any form or by any means
graphic, electronic, or mechanical, including but not limited to photocopying,
recording, scanning, digitising, taping, Web distribution, information networks,
or information storage and retrieval systems, except as permitted under Section
107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, or applicable copyright law
of another jurisdiction, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

National Geographic and the Yellow Border are registered trademarks of the
National Geographic Society.

For permission to use material from this text or product,
submit all requests online at cengage.com/permissions
Further permissions questions can be emailed to

com
per q gag!

Work Book
ISBN 13: 978-1-305-65522-5

National Geographic Learning/Cengage Learning
20 Channel Center Street

Boston, MA 02210

USA

Cengage Learning is a leading provider of customized learning solutions

with office locations around the globe, including Singapore, the United Kingdom,
Australia, Mexico, Brazil and Japan. Locate our local office at:
international.cengage.com/region

Cengage Learning products are represented in Canada by Nelson Education, Ltd.

Visit National Geographic Learning online at NGL.Cengage.com
Visit our corporate website at www.cengage.com

Printed in the United States of America
Print Number: 01 Print Year: 2015



CONTENTS

PRE-UNIT: Welcome

LESSON 1 Greet people

LESSON 2 Say and write phone numbers
LESSON 3 Follow instructions

UNIT 1: Personal Information
LESSON 1 Identify people
LESSON 2 Express nationalities
LESSON 3 Express marital status
LESSON 4 Say and write addresses
LESSON 5 Say and write dates
Unit 1 Practice Test

UNIT 2: Our Class

LESSON 1 Introduce yourself and others
LESSON 2 Describe your surroundings
LESSON 3 Identify common activities
LESSON 4 Plan a schedule

LESSON 5 Plan for weather

Unit 2 Practice Test

UNIT 3: Food

LESSON 1 Identify common foods
LESSON 2 Express hunger
LESSON 3 Plans meals

LESSON 4 Make a shopping list
LESSON 5 Express preferences
Unit 3 Practice Test

UNIT 4: Clothing
LESSON 1 Identify types of clothing

LESSON 2 Ask for and give directions in a store

LESSON 3 Describe clothing
LESSON 4 Make purchases
LESSON 5 Read advertisements
Unit 4 Practice Test

o wWw

(o]

12
15
18
21
24
27

28
28
31
34
37
40
43

44

47
50
53
56
59

60
60
63
66
69
72
75



UNIT 5: Our Community

LESSON 1 Identify and ask about locations
LESSON 2 Describe housing

LESSON 3 Identify types of transportation
LESSON 4 Express personal information
LESSON 5 Give and follow directions

Unit 5 Practice Test

UNIT 6: Healthy Living

LESSON 1 Identify body parts

LESSON 2 Describe symptoms and ilinesses
LESSON 3 Identify medications

LESSON 4 Describe healthy habits

LESSON 5 Identify actions in a waiting room
Unit 6 Practice Test

UNIT 7: Work

LESSON 1 Identify occupations
LESSON 2 Give information about work
LESSON 3 Identify job duties

LESSON 4 Read evaluations

LESSON 5 Follow directions

Unit 7 Practice Test

UNIT 8: Lifelong Learning and Review

LESSON 1 Organize study materials
LESSON 2 Make purchases

LESSON 3 Give and follow directions
LESSON 4 Make goals

LESSON 5 Develop a study schedule
Unit 8 Practice Test

APPENDICES

Glossary of grammar terms
Grammar reference

Photo credits

Map of the United States

76
76
79
82
85
88
91

92
92
95
98

101

104

107

108
108
111
114
117
120
123

124
124
127
130
133
136
139

140
140
142
152
153



TOTHETEACHER

ABOUT THE SERIES

The Stand Out series is designed to facilitate active learning within life-skill settings that lead students to career and
academic pathways. Each student book and its supplemental components in the six-level series expose students

to competency areas most useful and essential for newcomers with careful treatment of level appropriate but
challenging materials. Students grow academically by developing essential literacy and critical thinking skills that will
help them find personal success in a changing and dynamic world.

STAND OUT WORKBOOK

The Stand Out Workbook is designed to provide additional practice for learners to reinforce what they learned in
each student book lesson. It can be used as homework or a supplement to the lesson in the classroom. Each lesson

in Stand Out is driven by a life-skill objective and supported by vocabulary and grammar. Students are not expected
to master or acquire vocabulary and grammar completely after being exposed to it just one time, hence the need for
additional practice. The lessons in the student book are three pages long and each supporting workbook lesson is also
three pages long. The workbook lessons correlate directly with the student book lessons.

The Stand Out Workbook establishes a link to new content by providing the essential vocabulary introduced in

the books often in a way that also promotes critical thinking skills. Promoting critical thinking skills is essential for
students to become independent lifelong learners. About half of the three-page practice is grammar focused where
students are given a chart with notes, study how the grammar facilitates communication, and gain additional needed
confidence through practice.

HOW TO USE THE STAND OUT WORKBOOK

The workbook can be used in the following ways:

1. The activities in the workbook can be used as additional practice during the class to reinforce one or more practice
activities in the student book.

2. The activities in the workbook can be assigned as homework. This is often a good way to reinforce what students
have learned. The skills, vocabulary, and structures may not transfer into long-term memory after the lesson,
so reinforcing the lesson after a short period of time away can be very helpful. Additionally, teachers can also
review the homework at the beginning of each class, giving students another opportunity to be exposed to the
information. Reviewing the homework is also a good strategy for the Warm-up/Review portion of the lesson and can
be used in place of the one proposed in the Stand Out Lesson Planner.

3. The Stand Out Workbook can be used as a tool in the flipped classroom. In flipped classrooms, students prepare
for lessons away from class before they are presented. Since the Stand Out Workbook introduces much of the
vocabulary and grammar for each lesson, it is ideal for incorporating this approach.

ADDITIONAL PRACTICE

The Stand Out series is a comprehensive one-stop for all student needs. There is no need to look any further than

the resources offered. Additional practice is available through the online workbook, which is different from the print
workbook. There are also hundreds of multi-level worksheets available online. Please visit ngl.cengage.com/so3 to get
easy access to all resources.



LESSON

o Say hello!

GOAL [ Greet people

A. Read.

How are you?

B. Write the greeting words and phrases from Exercise A.

1.

2.

Lesson1 3



C. Read the conversations.

Safa Maria Paulo

Safa: Hello, | am Safa. Paulo: Hi.

Maria: Hi, | am Maria. Hans: Hello.

Safa: Nice to meet you, Maria. Paulo: | am Paulo.

Maria: Nice to meet you, too. Hans: Nice to meet you. | am Hans.

D. Write a conversation.

Safa: Hello, | am Safa.

Hans: Hi,lam...

Safa:

Hans:

E. Read the chart.

lam and I'm

Greeting Subject Verb Name Example sentence

Hi, | am Hans.

Hello, | am Maria.

Greeting Contraction Example sentence
Hi | Sylvia Hi, I'm Sylvia.

'm
Hello Oscar Hello, I'm Oscar.

4  Pre-Unit



F. Rewrite the sentences.

1. 1am Silvia, 'm Silvia.

2. lam Oscar.

w

. lam Ruby.

4. | am Orlando.

5. lam Taylor.

6. | am Satsuki.

G. Write a conversation with contractions.

Duong Eva

Duong: Hello.

Eva:

Duong:

Eva:

H. Circle the sentence(s) about you.

I'm a student.
I'm Maria.

I'm Fred.

I'm the teacher.

Lesson1 5



PRE UNIT
L ESSON o Phone numbers

GOAL M Say and write phone numbers

A. Write the numbers over the words.

1
one six
2
two seven
three eight
four nine
five ten

B. Copy the words.

one

two

three

four

five

six

seven

eight

nine

ten

6 Pre-Unit



C. Read the phone list.

Phone List
Phone number
Satsuki (310) 555-1225
Ms. Adams (619) 555-7843
Elsa (714) 555-9856
Mirna (562) 555-3534
Maria (617) 555-7798
Orlando (508) 555-4375

D. Write the phone number for each person.

1. Satsuki

2. Ms. Adams

3. Elsa

4. Mirna

5. Maria

6. Orlando

E. Read the chart.

Iam and It s (It's)
Subject Information Example sentence
| am Benjamin | am Benjamin. ('m Benjamin.)
Paula I am Paula. ('m Paula.)
The phone number | is 555-3456 The phone number is 555-3456.
It is 555-3456 Itis 555-3456. (It's 555-3456.)
My number is 555-3456 My number is 555-3456.

Lesson2 7



F.

Rewrite the sentences with /t’s.

Question:

What's your phone number?
Answers:

1. The number is 893-7234, [t'’s 893-7234.

2. The number is 777-3245.

3. The number is 555-2235.

4. Itis 327-8564.

5. Itis 981-4392.

6. Itis 972-2224.

7. The phone number is 283-9764.

8. The phone number is 765-2876.

Answer the questions about the phone list in Exercise C.

1. What is Satsuki’s phone number?

2. What's Ms. Adams’s phone number?

3. What's Elsa’s number?

4. What's Mirna’s phone number?

5. What is Maria’s number?

6. What'’s Orlando’s number?

Answer the questions.

1. What's your name?

2. What's your phone number?

8 Pre-Unit



GOAL M Follow instructions

A. Look at the words.

teacher answer book paper word name

B. Write the words.

book

Amal

school

Lesson3 9



C. Circle Tfor true and F for false.

1. Listen to the teacher.

2. Read the student.

3. Circle the teacher.

4. Write your name.

D. Read the chart.

- =4 4 +

Action Verbs
Action verb Example sentence
read a book Read a book.
write your name Write your name.
listen to the teacher Listen to the teacher.
point to the answer Point to the answer.
repeat the word Repeat the word.
circle the word Circle the word.
check the answer Check the answer.

E. Look at the chart again and complete the sentences.

1.

2.

10 Pre-Unit

a book.

your name.

to the teacher.
to the answer.
the word.

the word.

the answer.




