

STAND OUT

Evidence-Based Learning for College and Career Readiness



THIRD EDITION

WORKBOOK

ROB JENKINS STACI JOHNSON



STAND OUT THIRD EDITION

SERIES COMPONENTS



LEVEL BASIC

9781305655201
9781305655225
9781305655393
9781305655232
9781305655218
9781305655744



LEVEL 1

Student Book	9781305655409
Workbook	9781305655423
Online Workbook	9781305665101
Audio CDs	9781305655454
Lesson Planner	9781305655416
Classroom Presentation Tool	9781305655737



LEVEL 2

Student Book	9781305655478
Workbook	9781305655492
Online Workbook	9781305665118
Audio CDs	9781305655508
Lesson Planner	9781305655485
Classroom Presentation Tool	9781305655720



LEVEL 3

Student Book	9781305655522
Workbook	9781305655546
Online Workbook	9781305665125
Audio CDs	9781305655553
Lesson Planner	9781305655539
Classroom Presentation Tool	9781305655713



LEVEL 4

Student Book	9781305655591
Workbook	9781305655614
Online Workbook	9781305665132
Audio CDs	9781305655621
Lesson Planner	9781305655607
Classroom Presentation Tool	9781305655706



LEVEL 5

Student Book	9781305655645
Workbook	9781305655669
Online Workbook	9781305665149
Audio CDs	9781305655676
Lesson Planner	9781305655652
Classroom Presentation Tool	9781305655690

ALL LEVELS

DVD Program - Basic to Level 5	9781305655249
Exam View® and Audio Pack - Basic to Level 5	9781305664852



Stand Out Basic: Evidence-Based Learning for College and Career Readiness, Third Edition

Rob Jenkins and Staci Johnson Workbook

Publisher: Sherrise Roehr Executive Editor: Sarah Kenney Development Editor: Lewis Thompson Assistant Editor: Patricia Giunta

Director of Global Marketing: Ian Martin Executive Marketing Manager: Ben Rivera

Product Marketing Manager: Dalia Bravo

Media Researcher: Leila Hishmeh

Director of Content and Media Production: Michael Burggren

Production Manager: Daisy Sosa

Senior Print Buyer: Mary Beth Hennebury

Cover and Interior Designer: Brenda Carmichael Composition: Lumina

Main Image: Portra Images/Getty Images

Bottom Images: (Left to Right) Jay B Sauceda/ Getty Images; Tripod/Getty Images; Dear Blue/Getty Images; Portra Images/Getty Images; Mark Edward Atkinson/Tracey Lee/ Getty Images; Hero Images/Getty Images; Jade/Getty Images; Seth Joel/Getty Images; LWA/Larry Williams/Getty Images; Dimitri Otis/Getty Images © 2016 National Geographic Learning, a part of Cengage Learning

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this work covered by the copyright herein may be reproduced, transmitted, stored or used in any form or by any means graphic, electronic, or mechanical, including but not limited to photocopying, recording, scanning, digitising, taping, Web distribution, information networks, or information storage and retrieval systems, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, or applicable copyright law of another jurisdiction, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

National Geographic and the Yellow Border are registered trademarks of the National Geographic Society.

For permission to use material from this text or product, submit all requests online at **cengage.com/permissions**Further permissions questions can be emailed to **permissionrequest@cengage.com**

Work Book ISBN 13: 978-1-305-65522-5

National Geographic Learning/Cengage Learning

20 Channel Center Street Boston, MA 02210 USA

Cengage Learning is a leading provider of customized learning solutions with office locations around the globe, including Singapore, the United Kingdom, Australia, Mexico, Brazil and Japan. Locate our local office at: international.cengage.com/region

Cengage Learning products are represented in Canada by Nelson Education, Ltd.

Visit National Geographic Learning online at NGL.Cengage.com
Visit our corporate website at www.cengage.com

Printed in the United States of America Print Number: 01 Print Year: 2015

CONTENTS

PRE-UNI	T: Welcome	3
LESSON 1	Greet people	3
LESSON 2	Say and write phone numbers	6
LESSON 3	Follow instructions	9
UNIT 1: P	Personal Information	12
LESSON 1	Identify people	12
LESSON 2	Express nationalities	15
LESSON 3	Express marital status	18
LESSON 4	Say and write addresses	21
LESSON 5	Say and write dates	24
Unit 1 Prac	tice Test	27
UNIT 2: C	Our Class	28
LESSON 1	Introduce yourself and others	28
LESSON 2	Describe your surroundings	31
LESSON 3	Identify common activities	34
LESSON 4	Plan a schedule	37
LESSON 5	Plan for weather	40
Unit 2 Prac	tice Test	43
UNIT 3: F	Food	44
LESSON 1	Identify common foods	44
LESSON 2	Express hunger	47
LESSON 3	Plans meals	50
LESSON 4	Make a shopping list	53
LESSON 5	Express preferences	56
Unit 3 Prac	tice Test	59
UNIT 4: C	Clothing	60
LESSON 1	Identify types of clothing	60
	Ask for and give directions in a store	63
	Describe clothing	66
LESSON 4	Make purchases	69
LESSON 5	Read advertisements	72
Unit 4 Prac	tice Test	75

UNIT 5: 0	Our Community	76
LESSON 1	Identify and ask about locations	76
LESSON 2	Describe housing	79
LESSON 3	Identify types of transportation	82
LESSON 4	Express personal information	85
LESSON 5	Give and follow directions	88
Unit 5 Prac	ctice Test	91
UNIT 6: I	Healthy Living	92
LESSON 1	Identify body parts	92
LESSON 2	Describe symptoms and illnesses	95
LESSON 3	Identify medications	98
LESSON 4	Describe healthy habits	101
LESSON 5	Identify actions in a waiting room	104
Unit 6 Prad	ctice Test	107
UNIT 7: \	Work	108
LESSON 1	Identify occupations	108
LESSON 2	Give information about work	111
LESSON 3	Identify job duties	114
LESSON 4	Read evaluations	117
LESSON 5	Follow directions	120
Unit 7 Prad	ctice Test	123
UNIT 8: I	Lifelong Learning and Review	124
LESSON 1	Organize study materials	124
LESSON 2	Make purchases	127
LESSON 3	Give and follow directions	130
LESSON 4	Make goals	133
LESSON 5	Develop a study schedule	136
Unit 8 Prad	ctice Test	139
APPEND	DICES	140
Glossary o	of grammar terms	140
Grammar	reference	142
Photo cred	dits	152
Man of the	e United States	153

TO THE TEACHER

ABOUT THE SERIES

The **Stand Out** series is designed to facilitate *active* learning within life-skill settings that lead students to career and academic pathways. Each student book and its supplemental components in the six-level series expose students to competency areas most useful and essential for newcomers with careful treatment of level appropriate but challenging materials. Students grow academically by developing essential literacy and critical thinking skills that will help them find personal success in a changing and dynamic world.

STAND OUT WORKBOOK

The **Stand Out Workbook** is designed to provide additional practice for learners to reinforce what they learned in each student book lesson. It can be used as homework or a supplement to the lesson in the classroom. Each lesson in **Stand Out** is driven by a life-skill objective and supported by vocabulary and grammar. Students are not expected to master or acquire vocabulary and grammar completely after being exposed to it just one time, hence the need for additional practice. The lessons in the student book are three pages long and each supporting workbook lesson is also three pages long. The workbook lessons correlate directly with the student book lessons.

The **Stand Out Workbook** establishes a link to new content by providing the essential vocabulary introduced in the books often in a way that also promotes critical thinking skills. Promoting critical thinking skills is essential for students to become independent lifelong learners. About half of the three-page practice is grammar focused where students are given a chart with notes, study how the grammar facilitates communication, and gain additional needed confidence through practice.

HOW TO USE THE STAND OUT WORKBOOK

The workbook can be used in the following ways:

- The activities in the workbook can be used as additional practice during the class to reinforce one or more practice
 activities in the student book.
- 2. The activities in the workbook can be assigned as homework. This is often a good way to reinforce what students have learned. The skills, vocabulary, and structures may not transfer into long-term memory after the lesson, so reinforcing the lesson after a short period of time away can be very helpful. Additionally, teachers can also review the homework at the beginning of each class, giving students another opportunity to be exposed to the information. Reviewing the homework is also a good strategy for the Warm-up/Review portion of the lesson and can be used in place of the one proposed in the Stand Out Lesson Planner.
- 3. The Stand Out Workbook can be used as a tool in the flipped classroom. In flipped classrooms, students prepare for lessons away from class before they are presented. Since the Stand Out Workbook introduces much of the vocabulary and grammar for each lesson, it is ideal for incorporating this approach.

ADDITIONAL PRACTICE

The **Stand Out** series is a comprehensive one-stop for all student needs. There is no need to look any further than the resources offered. Additional practice is available through the online workbook, which is different from the print workbook. There are also hundreds of multi-level worksheets available online. Please visit ngl.cengage.com/so3 to get easy access to all resources.



GOAL Greet people

A. Read.







B. Write the greeting words and phrases from Exercise A.

1.	
2	
T	

C. Read the conversations.









Safa

Maria

Paulo

Hans

Safa: Hello, I am Safa. Maria: Hi, I am Maria.

Safa: Nice to meet you, Maria.

Maria: Nice to meet you, too.

Paulo: Hi.

Hans: Hello.

Paulo: I am Paulo.

Hans: Nice to meet you. I am Hans.

D. Write a conversation.

Safa: Hello, I am Safa.

Hans: Hi, I am . . .

E. Read the chart.

<i>I am</i> and <i>I'm</i>					
Greeting	Subject	Verb	Name	Example sentence	
Hi			Hans	Hi, I am Hans.	
Hello	•	am	Maria	Hello, I am Maria.	
Greeting	Contraction		Name	Example sentence	
Hi	· l'm		Sylvia	Hi, I'm Sylvia.	
Hello			Oscar	Hello, I'm Oscar.	

F.	Rowrita	the	sentences	
	IJE WILLE	uic	3ellrellre:	э.

1. I am Silvia.	I'm Silvia.

- 2. I am Oscar.
- 3. I am Ruby. _____
- 4. I am Orlando.
- 5. I am Taylor. _____
- 6. I am Satsuki.

G. Write a conversation with contractions.





Duong

Eva

Duong:	Hello.
Eva:	
Duong:	
Eva:	

H. Circle the sentence(s) about you.

I'm a student.

I'm Maria.

I'm Fred.

I'm the teacher.

GOAL Say and write phone numbers

A. Write the numbers over the words.

1	
one	six
2	
two	seven
three	eight
four	nine
five	ten

B. Copy the words.

one	
two	
three	
four	
five	
six	<u> </u>
seven	
eight	
nine	
ten	

C. Read the phone list.

Phone List			
Name	Phone number		
Satsuki	(310) 555-1225		
Ms. Adams	(619) 555-7843		
Elsa	(714) 555-9856		
Mirna	(562) 555-3534		
Maria	(617) 555-7798		
Orlando	(508) 555-4375		

D. Write the phone number for each person.

Satsuki	
Ms. Adams	-
Elsa	
Mirna	
Maria	

6. Orlando _____

E. Read the chart.

<i>I am</i> and <i>It is (It's)</i>				
Subject Verb Information Example sentence				
1	am	Benjamin Paula	I am Benjamin. (<i>I'm Benjamin.</i>) I am Paula. (<i>I'm Paula.</i>)	
The phone number	is	555-3456	The phone number is 555-3456.	
It	is	555-3456	It is 555-3456. (It's 555-3456.)	
My number	is	555-3456	My number is 555-3456.	

Rewrite the sentences with It's. **Ouestion:** What's your phone number? **Answers:** 1. The number is 893-7234. It's 893-7234. 2. The number is 777-3245. 3. The number is 555-2235. 4. It is 327-8564. 5. It is 981-4392. _____ 6. It is 972-2224. 7. The phone number is 283-9764. 8. The phone number is 765-2876. _____ **G.** Answer the questions about the phone list in Exercise C. 1. What is Satsuki's phone number? _____ 2. What's Ms. Adams's phone number? _____ 3. What's Elsa's number? 4. What's Mirna's phone number? _____ 5. What is Maria's number? _____ 6. What's Orlando's number? H. Answer the questions. 1. What's your name? _____ 2. What's your phone number? _____

GOAL Follow instructions

A. Look at the words.

teacher	answer	book	paper	word	name

B. Write the words.





Amal





مامما
book

C. Circle *T* for true and *F* for false.

1. Listen to the teacher.	Т	F
2. Read the student.	Т	F
3. Circle the teacher.	Т	F
4. Write your name.	Т	F

D. Read the chart.

Action Verbs			
Action verb		Example sentence	
read	a book	Read a book.	
write	your name	Write your name.	
listen	to the teacher	Listen to the teacher.	
point	to the answer	Point to the answer.	
repeat	the word	Repeat the word.	
circle	the word	Circle the word.	
check	the answer	Check the answer.	

E. Look at the chart again and complete the sentences.

1	a book.
2	your name.
3	to the teacher
4	to the answer
5	the word.
6	the word.
7 .	the answer.